Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies



Affiliated to GGSIP University; NAAC A++ Accredited; Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC Recognized by Bar Council of India; ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified Institution Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector 22, Rohini, Delhi – 110086, INDIA www.maims.ac.in



17th September, 2024, Tuesday

EVENT REPORT

Name of Event: Hindi Quiz Competition

Organized by: Arthonomics - The Economics Society of MAIMS

Date and Time of Event: 17th September, 2024 (2pm onwards)

Faculty Coordinator: Ms. Kamna Vaid

Student Coordinators: Aryaveer, Deepika

Venue: Seminar Hall 9th Floor

The success of the event was made possible by the grace of:

• Dr. Gaurav Aggarwal

- Ms. Kamna Vaid
- Ms. Bharti Chauhan
- Ms. Saloni Arora

The Department of Economics hosted a spirited quiz competition on 17th September to commemorate Hindi Diwas. Many students and teachers from different courses and departments participated in the event to make it a huge success.

Rules of the Quiz:

- 1. 30 questions centered on Hindi Grammar and Hindi Diwas were raised.
- 2. The questions were presented in the form of MCQ's on Google Forms.
- 3. Time Limit was mentioned as 15 minutes.

After the deadline had passed, the forms were closed and the judges compiled the result. Gifts and certificates were awarded to the top five participants with the highest number of correct answers in recognition of their achievement. The same was also granted to the winning faculty members.

Towards the end, the faculty members informed us about Hindi Diwas, its significance, and related facts. It was truly an enlightening session.

Overall, the event was a grand success, adorned with remarkable participation, intense competition, and valuable knowledge.

Winners:

1st Position – Souray, BBA LLB

2nd Position – Jhalak Mohta, BBA LLB







MAHARAJA AGRASEN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES ATTHONOMICS

Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector 22, Rohini, New Delhi, Delhi 110086 Website: www.maims.ac.in

Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC; Recognized by Bar Council of India; ISO 9001:2015 (A UNIT OF MAHARJA AGRASEN TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY) Affiliated to GGSIP University, Accredited by NAAC with A++ Grade



Department of Economics

Under the aegis of IQAC

PRIHONOMICS

(THE ECONOMICS SOCIETY OF MAIMS)

CERTIFICATE OF MERIT

This certificate is awarded to

KUMAR ARYAN VATS, BBALLB

Student, Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies

For Winning Jyd_ Position in the HINDI DIWAS QUIZ COMPETITION held on 17 September 2024.

MS. KAMNA VAID Januare. **Assistant Professor**

MAIMS

Kshawy

MS. KSHAMA AGGARWAL **Assistant Professor** MAIMS

> Head, Department of Economics DR. GAURAV AGGARWAL

MAIMS

PROF.(DR.) RAJNI MALHOTRA DHINGRA Director

MAIMS



MAHARAJA AGRASEN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES AFTHONOMICS

Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector 22, Rohini, New Delhi, Delhi 110086

Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC; Recognized by Bar Council of India; ISO 9001:2015 (A UNIT OF MAHARJA AGRASEN TECHNICAL EDUCATION SOCIETY) Affiliated to GGSIP University, Accredited by NAAC with A++ Grade Website: www.maims.ac.in





Under the aegis of IQAC

(THE ECONOMICS SOCIETY OF MAIMS)

CERTIFICATE OF MERIT

This certificate is awarded to

THALAK MOHTA, BBA 11B

Student, Maharaja Agrasen Institute of Management Studies

For Winning 2nd Position in the HINDI DIWAS QUIZ COMPETITION held on 17 September 2024.

MS. KAMNA VAID **Assistant Professor**

MAIMS

MAIMS

Kshawy

MS. KSHAMA AGGARWAL **Assistant Professor**

Head, Department of Economics DR. GAURAV AGGARWAL

PROF.(DR.) RAJNI MALHOTRA DHINGRA Director MAIMS